
 

Government of Nepal  
Ministry of Finance 

   Financial Comptroller General Office 
District Treasury Controller Office 

Terhathum 

               Invitation for Bids 
Date of publication: 2074-09-20 (4th January. 2018) 

Invitation for Bids for the DTCO/Terhathum/NCB/Works/01/074/75 
1. Government of Nepal has allocated funds towards the cost of construction of the works mentioned in the table and 

intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract as described in table below. Bidding 
is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders.  

S.N. Contract 
No. Work Description Major Works 

Experience 
Minimum Key Qualification 

(without VAT) 
Bid Security 

Amount 
NRs. 

Price of Bid 
Document 

1 

DTCO/Terh
athum/NCB
/Works/01/
074/75 

Construction of  DTCO 
office building, 

Terhathum 
Brick Masonry - 170 
Cum, PCC for RCC - 
240 Cum, 
Reinforcement Work  
39800 Kg 

Turnover Rs. 
2,83,32,000.00 

12,00,000.00 5,000.00 Similar 
Nature 

Rs. 
3,10,00,000.00 

Experience 5Years 

2.   District Treasury Controller Office, Terhathum invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the 
construction of above mentioned description of the works under National Competitive Bidding –Single stage Two 
Envelope Bidding procedures under the Single-Stage. Bidders are required to submit simultaneously two sealed 
envelopes, (i) One sealed envelope containing the technical Bid and labeled as "Technical Proposal" and, (ii) The 
Second sealed envelope containing Price Bid only and labeled as "Price Bid". Both in turn enclosed in one sealed 
envelope as per the provision included in ITB 21 of Bid Document. The "Letter of Technical Bid" submitted with 
Technical Bid, and the "Letter of Price Bid" submitted with Price Bid in separately sealed envelopes must be signed 
by authorized signatory, failure to which may be the ground for declaring the bid non-responsive. 
Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 
Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years:  As mentioned in 

table above. 
Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: [only one project and value of each project as mentioned 

above]. 
3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of District Treasury 

Controller Office, Terhathum or may visit PPMO'S web portal www.bolpatra.gov.np.  
4. Bidding documents is available online and can be download from e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . Interested 

bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document in the following bank. 
 

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Ltd Terhathum. 
Name of Office: Kosh Tatha Lekha Niyantrak Karyalaya, Terhathum 
Office Code no. : 06-305-01 
Office Account no.: ka. 1-1-004, Kosh Tatha Lekha Niyantrak Karyalaya, Terhathum 
Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. : 14227 

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at District Treasury Controller Office, Terhathum at 2074/10/12 (26th Jan. 2018) 
Time 14.00. 

6. In the comparison of bids, domestic preference scheme will be applied in accordance with the provision stipulated 
in the bidding document. 

7. Electronic bids must be submitted through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp to the above office of District Treasury 
Controller Office, Terhathum  on  before 12:00 on 2074/10/20 (3rd Feb, 2018). Bids received after this deadline 
will be rejected.  

8. The Technical bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 on 
2074/10/20 (3rd Feb, 2018) at the office of District Treasury Controller Office, Terhathum. Bids must be valid for 
a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security 
in PDF format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of as specified above which shall be valid for 30 days 
beyond the validity period i.e. 120 days of the bid after dateline for Bid submission last date. 

9. If the last date of Pre-Bid meeting/ purchasing /submission day falls on a government holiday, then the next working 
day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 
specified for the last date of bid submission. 

10. After the completion of evaluation of Technical Bids, which are substantially responsive bidders, will be invited to 
attend the opening of Price Bids. The date, time and location of opening of Price Bid shall be notified in writing 
and/or published in national daily. 

11. Other information not mentioned above is as per Public Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Regulation 
2064 (Amended).  

 
      Refer bid documents for detail information. 
 Employer Name:  

 District Treasury Controller Office, Terhathum   Location: Myanglung Municipality -1, Terhathum 
 Attention: Treasury Controller, District Treasury Controller Office, Terhathum 
 Telephone: 026-460140, Fax No 026-460140 
  Email: kolenika13thum@gmail.com 


